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Mrs. Shweta Sharma

MOBILE NO. 7728817285
EMAIL s hweta@sophiacollegeajmer.in

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION

S.NO NAME OF THE DEGREE Year
1 Masters in Foods and Nutrition 2005
2 SET 2009
3 Bachelor’s in Education (B.Ed.) 2007
4 Ph.D. (Pursuing) 2015
5 Three Months Internship In Dietetics from the
Department of dietetics SMS hospital, Jaipur 2005
6 Certificate Course in Food & Nutrition
from Indra Gandhi Open University(IGNOU) 2002
7 RSCIT 2012
8 M.A. Education , Vardhman Open University, 2021
Kota(Pursuing)
TEACHING EXPERIENCE: U.G - 1lyears

CURRENT STATUS / POSITIONS / RESPONSIBILITIES HELD:

S.No. CONTRIBUTION IN COLLEGE ACTIVITIES / COMMITTEES/ACADEMIA

1 Lecturer in Department of Home Science

2 Member of “Aashiyan” The Home Science Association

3 Member of Discipline Committee

4 Member of Nature Club

5 BOS member, Department of Home Science

6 Group teacher of BA Part Il (Mentor-Mentee Program)
OTHER ASSIGNMENTS
1 Examiner in MDS University, Ajmer

Examiner in Vardhman Open University, Kota

Examiner in Ignou

Practical Examiner and Paper setter in THE IIS university, Jaipur

Paper setter in MDS University, Ajmer

Practical Examiner in MDS University, Ajmer

Paper setter in Haryana Public Service Commission

SCINCN IRV NS N RO )

Organising member of International Webinar on “Food and Well Being Challenges of
the 21* Century (A fit body, a calm mind, a house full of love)




1

RESEARCH EXPERIENCE: 5 Years

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS

S.No. Year Title of the National/ Name of the Journal/Book/
Paper/Chapter/Book International Peer Reviewed Journal / Non-
Peer
Reviewed Journal /E- Journal
2021 Comparative stud International
betwle)en the BMI }(])f ISSN No 2277 - 8160
Government Girls
School and Private Girls December 2021
School (10-12 yrs old) in
Ajmer City
2 2018  Organoleptic International =~ (ISSN2348-3857) Vol.6, Issue 1 May
evaluation of curd 2018-October 2018.
obtained from different
milk sources
3 2016  Impact of Global National (Issn:2395-6585) Vol. 11 No.3

Climate change on

Health and its
managements

SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES/ WORKSHOPS —PRESENTED

S.NO. YEAR
L. 2021
2. 2020
3. 2019
4. 2019
5. 2018
6. 2018
7. 2018

-Advances in Food science, Processing
and Safety(poster presented)

October 2016-December 2016

TITLE NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL
-Commerce, Management and Social International
Sciences Research (Paper presented) Conference

National Conference

-Sustainable Development Goals on International
United Nations to Transform our World Conference
(Paper presented)

-Gandhi: The Eternal Truth Relevance for  International
Future Generations (Paper presented) Conference

-Emerging Trends & Scope in the
Banking Sector with special Reference to
the present Indian Scenario (Paper
Presented)

-Innovation & challenges in Business
Management (Paper Presented)

-Exploring contexts of Tourism, Culture
and Heritage in South Asia (Paper
Presented)

National Seminar

National Conference

International
Conference



10.

12.

13.

2018

2018

2017

2017

2016

2014

-Advances in Sciences and Technology-
An interdisciplinary Approach (Paper
Presented)

-National conference conducted by THE
IIS university, Jaipur (Poster Presented)

-Digital Health and Wellbeing: Impact on
Health of Students (Paper Presented)

-Importance of Health in character
construction of  youth(Paper Presented)

-Addressing Rural Disparities and
Development through Panchayati Raj
Institutions in India : Achievements
,Assessment &Accountability,(ICSSR)
(Paper Presented)

-Women Empowerment (Paper
Presented)

SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES/ WORKSHOPS —ATTENDED

S.NO.

1

10

11
12
13
14

YEAR

2021

2020

2002

2020

2020

2020
2020

2020

2020
2020

2020
2020
2020
2020

TITLE

Short term course in
Mentoring and
student Counselling

National Conference

National Conference

National Seminar

National Seminar

National Seminar

National Seminar

NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

Short term course

Online Training On “Nutri-Gardens: =~ National Webinar

Poshan Ke Lie Paudhe”
Taming the Dragon- A Holistic
Review of India- China Ties

National Webinar

One-Day Hands-On Workshop on National Workshop

Python
Lessons from the Past: Studying
Trends and Responses to Epidemics

Holistic Nutrition Coach

National Webinar

National Webinar

Financial Analysis Landscape and National Webinar

Career
Opportunities in Investment Banking

Impact of Digital Threats and Cyber  International Webinar

Risks During COVID-19
Healing Power of Arts

International Webinar

Post COVID-19 Development and International Webinar

Challenges in South Asia

Food Safety Policies and Regulation  International Webinar

Nutrition in fitness and sports
Pediatric Nutrition

Immuno —Nutrition, Wellness
Management & Livelihood Change

International Webinar
International Webinar

National Webinar



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2014

2014

2008

2003

2002

Entrepreneurship Development
Programme on Agro-Based
Food Products in Rajasthan

Holistic Approach towards Covid19

Institutional Benchmarking of best
Practices

Covid-19 The Issues and Challenges
before Higher Education

-Revised Assessment and
Accreditation Framework for Higher
Education Institutions in India”
-WATER- A Focus on The Future
and Innovation

-New Dimensions in Commerce
&Management Practices Perspective
2030

-Real Life Application of Machine

Learning and Image Processing using

MATLADb
-Life Skill Education

-E-Learning and MOOC:s in Higher
Education.
-Recent trends in ICT

-Intellectual Property Rights

-Ten Days Research Methodology
Course for Ph.D Scholars in Social
Sciences

-Research Methodology and Data
Analysis Using Data Mining Tools
-Diaspora ,Multiculturalism and
Quest for Identity

-Research Methodology

-Women Harassment

-Empowering India through e-
Governance
-Promoting Excellence in Research

-National Institute of Nutrition ,
Hyderabad
-Emerging Trends in Home Science

National Webinar

Faculty Development

Programme

Faculty Development
Programme

Faculty Development
Programme

National Conference

International Conference

International Conference

International Workshop

National Workshop
National workshop
State Level workshop
National workshop

National workshop

National workshop
International Conference
National Workshop
National Seminar
National Workshop
National Workshop
National Seminar

National Workshop
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