

<u>C</u> <u>URRICULUM VITAE</u>



Mrs. Shweta Sharma

MOBILE NO.	7728817285
EMAIL	s hweta@sophiacollegeajmer.in

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION

S.NO	NAME OF THE DEGREE	Year
1	Masters in Foods and Nutrition	2005
2	SET	2009
3	Bachelor's in Education (B.Ed.)	2007
4	Ph.D. (Pursuing)	2015
5	Three Months Internship In Dietetics from the Department of dietetics SMS hospital, Jaipur	2005
6	Certificate Course in Food & Nutrition from Indra Gandhi Open University(IGNOU)	2002
7	RSCIT	2012
8	M.A. Education , Vardhman Open University, Kota(Pursuing)	2021

TEACHING EXPERIENCE: U.G - 11 years

CURRENT STATUS / POSITIONS / RESPONSIBILITIES HELD:

S.No.	CONTRIBUTION IN COLLEGE ACTIVITIES / COMMITTEES/ACADEMIA
1	Lecturer in Department of Home Science
2	Member of "Aashiyan" The Home Science Association
3	Member of Discipline Committee
4	Member of Nature Club
5	BOS member, Department of Home Science
6	Group teacher of BA Part III (Mentor-Mentee Program)

OTHER ASSIGNMENTS

1	Examiner in MDS University, Ajmer
2	Examiner in Vardhman Open University, Kota
3	Examiner in Ignou
4.	Practical Examiner and Paper setter in THE IIS university, Jaipur
4	Paper setter in MDS University, Ajmer
5	Practical Examiner in MDS University, Ajmer
6	Paper setter in Haryana Public Service Commission
7	Organising member of International Webinar on "Food and Well Being Challenges of the 21st Century (A fit body, a calm mind, a house full of love)

RESEARCH EXPERIENCE: 5 Years

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS

S.No.	Year	Title of the Paper/Chapter/Book	National/ International	Name of the Journal/Book/ Peer Reviewed Journal / Non- Peer Reviewed Journal /E- Journal
1	2021	Comparative study between the BMI of Government Girls School and Private Girls School (10-12 yrs old) in Ajmer City	International	ISSN No 2277 - 8160 December 2021
2	2018	Organoleptic evaluation of curd obtained from different milk sources	International	(ISSN2348-3857) Vol.6, Issue 1 May 2018-October 2018.
3	2016	Impact of Global Climate change on Health and its managements	National	(Issn:2395-6585) Vol. II No.3 October 2016-December 2016

SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES/ WORKSHOPS -PRESENTED

S.NO.	YEAR	TITLE	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
1.	2021	-Commerce, Management and Social Sciences Research (Paper presented)	International Conference
2.	2020	-Advances in Food science, Processing and Safety(poster presented)	National Conference
3.	2019	-Sustainable Development Goals on United Nations to Transform our World (Paper presented)	International Conference
4.	2019	-Gandhi: The Eternal Truth Relevance for Future Generations (Paper presented)	International Conference
5.	2018	-Emerging Trends & Scope in the Banking Sector with special Reference to the present Indian Scenario (Paper Presented)	National Seminar
6.	2018	-Innovation & challenges in Business Management (Paper Presented)	National Conference
7.	2018	-Exploring contexts of Tourism, Culture and Heritage in South Asia (Paper Presented)	International Conference

8.	2018	-Advances in Sciences and Technology- An interdisciplinary Approach (Paper Presented)	National Conference
9.	2018	-National conference conducted by THE IIS university, Jaipur (Poster Presented)	National Conference
10.	2017	-Digital Health and Wellbeing: Impact on Health of Students (Paper Presented)	National Seminar
11.	2017	-Importance of Health in character construction of youth(Paper Presented)	National Seminar
12.	2016	-Addressing Rural Disparities and Development through Panchayati Raj Institutions in India : Achievements ,Assessment &Accountability,(ICSSR) (Paper Presented)	National Seminar
13.	2014	-Women Empowerment (Paper Presented)	National Seminar

SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES/ WORKSHOPS -ATTENDED

S.NO.	YEAR	TITLE	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
1	2021	Short term course in Mentoring and student Counselling	Short term course
2	2020	Online Training On "Nutri-Gardens: Poshan Ke Lie Paudhe"	National Webinar
3	2002	Taming the Dragon- A Holistic Review of India- China Ties	National Webinar
4	2020	One-Day Hands-On Workshop on Python	National Workshop
5	2020	Lessons from the Past: Studying Trends and Responses to Epidemics	National Webinar
6	2020	Holistic Nutrition Coach	National Webinar
7	2020	Financial Analysis Landscape and Career Opportunities in Investment Banking	National Webinar
8	2020	Impact of Digital Threats and Cyber Risks During COVID-19	International Webinar
9	2020	Healing Power of Arts	International Webinar
10	2020	Post COVID-19 Development and Challenges in South Asia	International Webinar
11	2020	Food Safety Policies and Regulation	International Webinar
12	2020	Nutrition in fitness and sports	International Webinar
13	2020	Pediatric Nutrition	International Webinar
14	2020	Immuno –Nutrition, Wellness Management & Livelihood Change	National Webinar

15	2020	Entrepreneurship Development Programme on Agro-Based Food Products in Rajasthan	National Webinar
16	2020	Holistic Approach towards Covid19	Faculty Development Programme
17	2020	Institutional Benchmarking of best Practices	Faculty Development Programme
18	2020	Covid-19 The Issues and Challenges before Higher Education	Faculty Development Programme
19	2020	-Revised Assessment and Accreditation Framework for Higher Education Institutions in India"	National Conference
20	2020	-WATER- A Focus on The Future and Innovation	International Conference
21	2020	-New Dimensions in Commerce &Management Practices Perspective 2030	International Conference
22	2019	-Real Life Application of Machine Learning and Image Processing using MATLAb	International Workshop
23	2019	-Life Skill Education	National Workshop
24	2019	-E-Learning and MOOCs in Higher Education.	National workshop
25	2019	-Recent trends in ICT	State Level workshop
26	2019	-Intellectual Property Rights	National workshop
27	2018	-Ten Days Research Methodology Course for Ph.D Scholars in Social Sciences	National workshop
28	2018	-Research Methodology and Data Analysis Using Data Mining Tools	National workshop
29	2018	-Diaspora ,Multiculturalism and Quest for Identity	International Conference
30	2017	-Research Methodology	National Workshop
31	2014	-Women Harassment	National Seminar
32	2014	-Empowering India through e- Governance	National Workshop
33	2008	-Promoting Excellence in Research	National Workshop
34	2003	-National Institute of Nutrition, Hyderabad	National Seminar
35	2002	-Emerging Trends in Home Science	National Workshop